Technical Data
Dimensions and Weights
Data is for Y-pattern, flanged, PN16 valves
Weight is for PN16 basic valves
“C” enables removing the actuator in one unit
“L”, ISO standard lengths available
For more dimensions and weights tables, refer to Engineering Section
BERMAD Waterworks

Angle (up to 18”) A
Globe (24-32” only) G
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
740Q
Booster Pump
Control
11/2 - 32”
Size
6”
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Electronic Control  18
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted Multiple choices permitted
Booster Pump
Control Valve
Quick Active Check Valve
■ Isolates system from the effects of pump
starts and stops for:
❑ Solitary single speed pumps
❑ Battery of single speed pumps (add & switch)
❑ Battery of variable speed pumps (add)
Booster Pump Control
Valve Model 740Q
Surge Anticipating
Control Valve
Model 735-M
The information herein is subject to change without notice. BERMAD shall not be held liable for
any errors. All rights reserved.  © Copyright by BERMAD.  PC7WE4Q 05
i n f o @ b e r m a d . c o m  •  w w w . b e r m a d . c o m
BERMAD Waterworks
700 Series
Model 740Q
Additional Applications
Booster Pump Control & Pressure Sustaining
Valve Model 743
Network demand is greater than pump design
specifications:
■ During empty pipeline filling
■ During over demand by consumers
■ When pump pressure specification is higher than
system resistance
Any of these factors might cause pump overload &
cavitation damage. The Model 743 adds a pressure
sustaining feature to the Booster Pump Control Valve
ensuring the pump operates within design specifications.
This protects both the pump and the system while
maintaining the operation sequence of the standard
Model 740Q.
BERMAD Waterworks
700 Series
Model 740Q
BERMAD Waterworks
700 Series
Model 740Q
Pump Starting Procedure

Angle (up to 18”) A
Globe (24-32” only) G
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
740Q
Booster Pump
Control
11/2 - 32”
Size
6”
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Electronic Control  18
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted Multiple choices permitted
Booster Pump
Control Valve
Quick Active Check Valve
■ Isolates system from the effects of pump
starts and stops for:
❑ Solitary single speed pumps
❑ Battery of single speed pumps (add & switch)
❑ Battery of variable speed pumps (add)
Booster Pump Control
Valve Model 740Q
Surge Anticipating
Control Valve
Model 735-M
The information herein is subject to change without notice. BERMAD shall not be held liable for
any errors. All rights reserved.  © Copyright by BERMAD.  PC7WE4Q 05
i n f o @ b e r m a d . c o m  •  w w w . b e r m a d . c o m
BERMAD Waterworks
700 Series
Model 740Q
Additional Applications
Booster Pump Control & Pressure Sustaining
Valve Model 743
Network demand is greater than pump design
specifications:
■ During empty pipeline filling
■ During over demand by consumers
■ When pump pressure specification is higher than
system resistance
Any of these factors might cause pump overload &
cavitation damage. The Model 743 adds a pressure
sustaining feature to the Booster Pump Control Valve
ensuring the pump operates within design specifications.
This protects both the pump and the system while
maintaining the operation sequence of the standard
Model 740Q.
BERMAD Waterworks
700 Series
Model 740Q
BERMAD Waterworks
700 Series
Model 740Q
Pump Starting Procedure

Angle (up to 18”) A
Globe (24-32” only) G
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
740Q
Booster Pump
Control
11/2 - 32”
Size
6”
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Electronic Control  18
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted Multiple choices permitted
Booster Pump
Control Valve
Quick Active Check Valve
■ Isolates system from the effects of pump
starts and stops for:
❑ Solitary single speed pumps
❑ Battery of single speed pumps (add & switch)
❑ Battery of variable speed pumps (add)
Booster Pump Control
Valve Model 740Q
Surge Anticipating
Control Valve
Model 735-M
The information herein is subject to change without notice. BERMAD shall not be held liable for
any errors. All rights reserved.  © Copyright by BERMAD.  PC7WE4Q 05
i n f o @ b e r m a d . c o m  •  w w w . b e r m a d . c o m